

Document 2017 914

Book 2017 Page 914 Type 03 002 Pages 1 Date 3/22/2017 Time 1:05:20PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IN

INDX **ANNO SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

STATA	QUIT CLAI	M DEED	
Return to: Roger Lyr			)273
Preparer: Mark L. Sr	nn Johnson, 419 West Filmonnith, POB 230, Winterset, IA	50273, (515) 462-3	3731
Taxpaver: Roger Ly	nn Johnson, 419 West Filmo	ore, Winterset, IA 5	0273
	f\$1		ar(s) and other valuable
consideration, Angela Jo John			
			do hereby
Quit Claim to Roger Lynn Joh	nson, Single		
		all	our right, title, interest,
estate, claim and demand in the The East One-third (E 1/3) of Madison County, Iowa. This deed is exempt according	Lot Seven (7) in Block Elev		
Each of the undersign share in and to the real estate. construed as in the singular or context.  Dated:	-	including acknowle	edgment hereof, shall be
ingola vo volinson	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
STATE OF IOWA This record was acknow Johnson	, COUNTY OF wledged before me on _&\text{\rightarrow}	MADISON March 2017	, by Angela Jo
Į.	Commission Number 792518 My Commission Expires	Mully Signature of	Notary Public